U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) 102339758 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Case, LLC Case Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 700 State Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 53404 State: WI _{Citv:} Racine Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State__ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: September 30, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached See Schedule A attached Additional number(s) attached Yes Q No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 100 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Mrs. Julie Flaherty 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_2,515.00 Internal Address:______ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 700 State Street 03-1025 State: WI Zip: 53404 City: Racine (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true. copy of the original document. January 8, 2003 Julianne Flaherty Name of Person Signing 262 636-7533 Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 741570 Washington, D.C. 20231

01/16/2003 GTON11

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

00000021 031025

40.00 CH

2475.00 CH

Form PTO-1594

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION
· ·	NOWIDER	DATE
4 IN 1	741570	04DE1982
ADJUSTA-WIDTH	1350311	23JL1985
AFS AND DESIGN	2322947	29FE2000
AFS AND DESIGN	2339740	11AP2000
AFS AND DESIGN	2495241	09OC2001
AFS SERVICES LOGO	2332460	21MR2000
AGRI-LOGIC	2258868	06JL1999
AXIAL-FLOW	1480464	15MR1988
BERM TUCK'R	2162492	02JE1998
CASE CREDIT	2035550	04FE1997
CASE IH LOGO	1599145	05JE1990
CASE IH LOGO	2156786	12 M Y1998
CASE IH LOGO (NEW)	2036566	11FE1997
CASE LOGO	2158859	19MY1998
CASE LOGO	282906	05MY1971
CASE LOGO	73947	01JE1989
CASE LOGO	72871	02MR1989
CASE LOGO (NEW)	2029713	14JA1997
CASE WORD	2188806	15SE1998
CASE WORD	659775	25MR1978
COLTER-CHAMP	1238033	17MY1983
CONSER-TILL	1046705	24AU1976
CONSTRUCTION KING	764643	11FE1984
COTTON EXPRESS	1688293	15JE1992
CRUMBLER	1808819	07DE1993
CUSHION GANG	1243416	28JE1983
CYCLO	953593	20FE1973
CYCLO AIR	1340101	11JE1985
DMI	1058993	15FE1997
DMI LOGO	946676	07 N O1992
DOF-FLEX	642569	12MR1977
DYNA-LIFE	773585	21JL1984
EAGLE-ON-GLOBE DESIGN	1810463	14DE1993
EARLY RISER	1504594	20SE1988
EARTH METAL	1907072	25JL1995
EARTH METAL	1233305	05AP1983
ECOLO-CHAMP	1762463	06AP1993
ECOLO-TIGER	1761039	30MR1993
ECOLO-TIL	1571587	19DE1989
EXTENDAHOE	1034759	02MR1976
FARM FORUM	1314585	15JA1985
FARMALL	608666	12JL1975
FARMALL	404814	21DE1983
FLEX-AIR	1958939	27FE1996
FLUID AIR	1387250	25MR1986

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
	-	
HELPING PLANTS THRIVE	2156713	12MY1998
HY-TRAN	686559	13OC1979
HY-TRAN PLUS	1471850	12JA1988
HYDRA-BORER	993812	24SE1974
IH LOGO	508880	26AP1969
IH LOGO	428377	25MR1987
IH LOGO	421730	18JE1986
IH LOGO	416823	02OC1985
IH LOGO	975259	25DE1973
IH LOGO	753536	30JL1983
IH LOGO	753015	16JL1983
IH LOGO	751329	18JE1983
IH LOGO	751232	18JE1983
IH LOGO	751124	18JE1983
IH LOGO	751109	18JE1983
IH LOGO	2185364	01SE1998
IH LOGO	914595	08JE1971
IH LOGO	748450	23AP1983
IH LOGO	920375	14SE1971
IH LOGO	922364	19OC1971
IH LOGO	748334	23AP1983
IH LOGO	606345	24MY1975
ISOMOUNT	931349	28MR1972
ISOMOUNT	950261	09JA1973
LEASERITE	1936834	21NO1995
MAXI-SNEAKER	1122697	24JL19 79
MAXXUM	1637537	12MR1991
MICROLOC PROTECTION SYSTEM LOGO	2235309	23MR1999
MINI SNEAKER	963506	10JL1973
MS 1207	1488953	24MY1988
NUTRI-PLACR	1338820	04JE1985
PRECISON-AIR	1908175	01AU1995
PRO-HARVEST SUPPORT	1157598	09JE1981
PROTEC-O-MATIC	656781	07JA1978
QUADTRAC	2042144	04MR1997
SORIS	2576420	04JE2002
SORIS AND DESIGN	2579092	11JE2002
SPRING-SEAL'R	1866739	13DE1994
STEIGER	1015250	08JL1975
SYSTEMGARD	1925231	100C1995
TIGER	1507826	11OC1988
TIGER-MATE (LOGO)	1752232	16FE1993
TRILLEDAME	760600	26NO1983
TRU-TRAK'R	1886918	04AP1995
TYLER	1428121	10FE1987

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
TYLER AND DESIGN	1427203	03FE1987
UNI-LOADER	861332	03DE1988
UNI-SEAL'R	1666444	03DE1991
UPTIME SERVICE LOGO	1082903	17JA1978
UPTIME. ALL THE TIME.	2320651	22FE2000
VARI-WIDTH	1350312	23JL1985
VIBRA	918448	17AU1971
VIBRA SHANK	795151	31AU1985
VIBRA TINE	976755	15JA1974
YIELD-TILL	1655243	03SE1991



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "CASE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CASE CORPORATION" TO "CASE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

2396863 8100

020623415

Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2024583

DATE: 10-08-02

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Case Corporation.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of Case Corporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on April 22, 1994, under the name Case Equipment Corporation.

IMIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted is Case, LLC.

FOURTH: The conversion of Case Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company has been approved in accordance with Section 266(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Case Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed by Paolo Monferino, its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 30th day of September, 2002.

Sase Corporation

Name: Padlo Monfering Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

r/certifications/conversion

CHU99 3990664-1,026787.0341

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 09/30/2002 020607906 ~ 2396863

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CASE, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Case, LLC dated September 30, 2002, is being duly executed and filed by Paolo Monferino, as an authorized person to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Case, LLC (the "LLC").

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, New Castle County.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

on behalf of dase LLC

p/contilications/formation

CHI99 3990718-1.026787.0341

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 09/30/2002 020607906 - 2396863

TOTAL P.03